----- Forwarded message ------

From: < Maykao. Fredericks@wellsfargo.com>

Date: Tue, Mar 6, 2018 at 4:23 PM

Subject: Wells Fargo High School Financial Education Grant Program Award Announcement

To: colleen.holliday@isd709.org

Greetings,

Congratulations on being awarded \$1,000 to promote financial education at your school. You may expect to receive the check by mail between March and April if you have not already received it. I am proud to share that this year the program awarded \$117,000 to schools throughout Minnesota and a total of \$361,000 since the program launched in 2016.

We would like to personally recognize you and your school for making financial education a priority. Your Wells Fargo branch contact that nominated you will follow-up with you in the next couple of days with details. In addition to the grant, I am proud to share that in honor of National Financial Literacy Month (April) – Teach Children to Save, Wells Fargo team members are available and would be delighted to teach students about healthy habits of saving. We also offer a zero marketing online interactive financial education curriculum called <u>Hands on Banking®</u>. Please reach out to your Wells Fargo contact to learn more.

We know that our long-term success is directly linked to the success of our customers and the communities we serve. Through a combination of strategic relationships with local and national nonprofits, grants, volunteer activities, and other community investments, we're creating solutions that help strengthen the communities in which we operate and grow local economies around the world. Feel free to contact me if you have questions about this announcement. Thank you for all that you do to support students.

MayKao Fredericks

Vice President Community Affairs - Minnesota Region

Visit wellsfargo.com/donations to learn about Wells Fargo's charitable giving and how to apply.

Wells Fargo Government and Community Relations Group 3030 Nicollet Ave 2nd Floor, Suite 200 I Minneapolis, MN 55408-3145 MAC N9353-020

Tel 612-667-7860 | Cell 612-618-5290 |

maykao.fredericks@wellsfargo.com

This message may contain confidential and/or privileged information. If you are not the addressee or authorized to receive this for the addressee, you must not use, copy, disclose, or take any action based on this message or any information herein. If you have received this message in error, please advise the sender immediately by reply e-mail and delete this message. Thank you for your cooperation.